
Himachal Pradesh 

Jal Shakti Vibhag 

 

           NOTICE INVITING TENDER   

  Sealed item rate tender on the behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh on form 6 & 

8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Shah Nehar Project Division No.I,  Sansarpur Terrace 

for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in Jal Shakti Vibhag so 

as to reach in the office of the Executive Engineer, Shah Nehar Project Division No.I, Sansarpur 

Terrace on or before  12/04/2023  up to 11.00 A.M and will be opened on the same day at 11.30 

A.M. in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized  representatives.  The tender 

documents can be had from this office against cash payment (Non refundable) on all working days 

up to  11/04/2023 (up to 5.00 PM). The earnest money in the shape of FDR of any 

Nationalized/Authorized Bank of  HP duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Shahnehar 

Project Division No.I, Sansarpur Terrace must accompany with each tender. Conditional tenders and 

tenders received without earnest money will summarily be rejected.  No tender form shall be sold 

against money order.  The XEN reserves the right to reject any of all the tenders without assigning 

any reason (s). The tender shall remain valid for 120 days. 

 

Sr.No. Name of work Estimated Cost Earnest 

Money 

Cost of 

Tender 

Document 

Time 

limit 

1 Restoration of   Shah Nehar Project  in 

Distt. Kangra (HP)(SH:- Replacement of 

damaged RCC pipe 250mm dia with P/L 

HDPPE pipe PN-4 225mm dia in between 

O/L No. 7 to 6, O/L No. 6 to 7 and O/L 

No. 7 to 8=305mtr of LIS Ghandran 

Phase IInd  on RBC under SNP Sub 

Division, Ghandran) 

 

Rs. 4,23,859/- Rs. 8477/- Rs. 250/- One 

month 

2 Restoration of   Shah Nehar Project  in 

Distt. Kangra (HP)(SH:- P/L MSERW pipe 

150mm dia=10mtr , P/F Sluice Valve 

150mm dia 1 No. , P/L HDPE pipe 

180mm dia PN-4 =320mtr and C/O 2 No. 

RCC outlet at RD 44585 on RBC under 

Rs. 4,77,700/- Rs. 9554/- Rs. 250/- One 

month 



SNP Sub Division, Ghandran) 

 

3 Restoration of   Shah Nehar Project  in 

Distt. Kangra (HP)(SH:- Replacement of 

damaged RCC pipe 250mm dia and P/L 

HDPE pipe PN-80 PN-4 225 mm dia 

between outlet No. 13 to 14 from RD 60 

to 130=130mtr in Distribution System of 

LIS Ghandran Ph 1st  on RBC  under SNP 

Sub Division, Ghandran) 

 

 

Rs. 228888/- Rs. 4578/- Rs. 250/- One 

month 

4 Restoration of   Shah Nehar Project  in 

Distt. Kangra (HP)(SH:- Repair/ 

Replacement of damaged of MSERW 

pipe  400mm dia of LIS Thath from rD 

200 to 280mtr= 80tr under SNP Sub 

Division, Ghandran) 

Rs. 469740/- Rs.9394/- Rs. 250/- One 

month 

   

  TERMS AND CONDITIONS:- 

  The tender forms shall be sold to only those contractors/Firms who fulfill the 

following terms and conditions and also on the production of requisite documents:- 

1. Contractor should have registration No.of eligible Class in HP Jal Shakti Vibhag. 

2. Contractor should have GST Number. 

3. The contractor/Firms should see the site Geographical condition before quoting offer. 

4. The contractor should have PAN Card from Income Tax Deptt. 

5. Earnest money in the shape of FDR of any Nationalized/Authorized bank  in HP duly 

pledged in the name of Executive Engineer, Shahnehar Project Division No.I, Sansarpur 

Terrace not earlier from the issue of NIT. Exemption of earnest money shall not be 

entertained. 

 

                        Executive Engineer, 

          Shahnehar Project Divn No.I, 

          Sansarpur Terrace 

 

No.EE-SNPD-I-ST-CB-Tenders/2023-  4136-96         Dated:- 24/03/2023 

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to:- 

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Tuti Kandi Shimla-5. 

2. The Chief Engineer, D/Z,  Jal Shakti Vibhag, Dharmshala. 



3. The Superintending Engineer, Jal Shakti Circle, Nurpur. 

4. The Dy. Commissioner, Kangra at Dharmshala, SDM Jawali, BDO  

Nagrota  Surian /Fatehpur for displaying on the Notice Board. 

5. All the Executive Engineers, under Jal Shakti Vibhag. 

6. All the Assistant Engineer, under this Division. 

7. Various Contractors/Firms. 

8. Drawing Branch/Accounts Branch of this office. 

9. Notice Board.                               

                           

 Executive Engineer, 

          Shahnehar Project Divn No.I, 

          Sansarpur Terrace 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


